3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASAELDLF;)‘RG:TUSBLFJECSAETFJVOEND 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : 21195991 A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED Rz | GH | GB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED B | ECR-T5-006759 baurrzons | JH | T
Bl ECR-16-016833 29NOV2016 | TB TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401
2151025~ 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151025-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 : : i l 1 1 1 1 ;élggii? @ﬁ!ggéNAéiygI@EE%@QIOQRégﬁuigMESEST»gﬁji
2151025-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151025-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) AN 1190831 TRETAINER TNSULATION DIAL 505
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151025-4 - - - N T R BT B 5073 SCR. SKT 1D CAP M3 ¥ 5.0 I
MECHANTICAL FEED | 21199491 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - T N ) |
1510255 0 SINE CRIMP HEIGHT ABJUST LAT%&RngT@/L 2 | 2 2168400-6  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - - - - 1 2119580 -] MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - - - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
clolvest : NON-CRIMPHEIGHT ADIUSTH /N LaTen plaTE : : , : : : : | [T [T [ [~ 2i19740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
21510257 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - § [ R A 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP STZE TYPE T 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F ~ | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
INSUL |[5.08 mm [.200] - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
— IAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
408-10389 L) - - - 2119799-1  [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REFIREF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- - 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 1-18008-2 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK - - |REF|REF| - - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE bt 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
3.99-4.75 mm [.157- 187 IN] 3.30-5.08 mm [.130-.200 [N] S I O O R I [-22278-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- - - - 8547697 HOLDER, INS 174
TERMINAL 114-1010 |
1op| oAt TonES R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
SPECIFICATION - - - - - - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168078-1 |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
TERMINALS APPLIED -l -] 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N - 13 - 1333 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
3505371 3505377 3505383 350700-2 R 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
3505372 1-350537-2 3505386 350700-3 - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
350537-3 350538- | 350538-1 350700-17 FWARNTNG R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 158
350537-6 3505382 3507001 1-350700- | N I ) |
i ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO T R R B T T 0 v 160 | gj
_ - , ) 0 )
: LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - -
ST7F rg:ﬁ . [ INCH T L BEFERENCE SETTING SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T A I R 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
Y o0 05 L 0eesl- 002 o WitlL CAUSE DAMAGE [TO CRIMP TOOLING. JNL - L o [ v ] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
T 00mm? U 42570 05 [ 0564/ 007] T s - - - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
18 AWG 1 324/-0.05 [.0502+/- 0027 s - 1 W W W W 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
20 AWG 1.194/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 10.0 - | - | | | 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED |44
R 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
-l -] 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
[ 1] - -] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
R 2119644-8  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION |38
A N - Lo 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2119644-9  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 136
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LA A e c119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
R 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 0 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
SHEE D SURPLLIED LR THE APPLLCATOR. T T [0 [0 [ 1| 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT T 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - |
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151025-4 AN L L cl19959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151025-4 - W | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151025-5 R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE |24
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151025-6 H T T R i 5168083 2 |SCR. SKT 1D CAP RonS. W2 % 8.0 5
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. H T R T R T 21195331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 79
— | /6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23418-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62. AN ) L N L c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR I S—
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 50, H T T I B 123568854 |STOP. SHEAR T
/\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N AL O O O A O ¢119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/5\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L c1199077¢  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK an N T NS B - et S A 2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N ] 8-21084-0 |0O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 N b bt bt 1-1333205-1 JANVIL, COMBINATION &
A R _ _ _ | _ 2119640 -1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - 1 1 1 1 1 1-2119780-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 15
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ , _ _ | _ 1803259 - 1 BUSHING FLANGED 249 - 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER il
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S A A N N ) A c119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 243 NP bt b 001803076-4 JCRIMPER, INSULATION ¢ 3
. | . | | | 2119798- ] DETENT PIN D47 - 1 W W W W 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
I‘X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - - - ' N 8-456406-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
o e 1 R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION %€1§ 1 .
ZAL I -7 -61]-5] -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION 0 R A PART NO DESCRIPTTON %
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, S I U N N T — S
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE TR R RAREINSL T Y STAKEM CC)D?/?Ei TE Connectivity
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL cH T00CT2011 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
INFORMATION DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
: ’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 100CT201 1 | NAME ‘
0 ATLANTIC VERSION : e
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR pee Applicator
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM T - :
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT o ShOWW on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @}E:}ﬁﬁ . A ST T et cont [orTie T T
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ ANGLES + :
, , e Al 00779 (C=2151025 :
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

" LLC
MEC I

SERVO

NOT

AN

SERVO FEEDER
INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

D I YrPL
[CAL

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

Y /

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

—=—=—1.3+0.95

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

16.3+0.5

=]

i

1]
O

—=

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

REF
I;;;J________L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

DIMENSTONS:

mm

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DWN 100CT2017 C )
A 100CT2011 (G
CHK
G. BAILEY

TE Connectivity

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD
T ELBIN

100CT2011 |name

Ocean Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC ‘

Lre % Applicator
{g§§}{::::::z} 2 PLC + - _

3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC =+ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES L -

MATER [ AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2151025 -

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SALE o | 5 0y ”VBW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION Rt APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR MR E REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440- 1
2-2151025-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151025-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - NEE l 1 1 1 21;22§31* zggAﬁﬁi;HyfiéA&yﬁ glét gjf
2-2151025-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC iiiﬁi{glgﬁthfg; gléfigél : zglglgggi 1901094-3 : 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) 51 680008 TSHCs LOW HEAD RoFs W5 T TG 500
- - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949~ 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - T - -
2-2151025-5| B |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgﬁRngTEZKL | 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1 338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641 -7 2119799~ 2063440~ - 1 - - 2119740-7 TAG IDENTIFICATION 213
2-2151025-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
7-2151025-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - ] ] ] _ _ R 9931 11-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
T 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
B T 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
B T 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATOR DATA - -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 106
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] r ~ | REF |REF|REF[RET 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
NSO 15 08 mm L 2007 5 - -] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N -] 8-21084-1  |O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108-10380 L] | [ 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
T 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
B T 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
I 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: PIN AND SOCKET UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK S b r ] 1-2118656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZ;LI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | SRELEN AAM, ASTAN STTLE, SIDE FEED 140
3.99-4.75 mm [.157-.187 INJ #3.30-5.08 mm [.130-.200 IN] [N S e c119092-¢ |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
‘ ‘ ‘ EEEp— i ‘ S - -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
T T - [ - [ 1 [ - 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECTIFICATION ] ] ] - | - [Rer| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
-1 ] -] 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINALS APPLIED B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL } REF] - | - c119944-1 |FeeD FINGER ASOEMBLY, St [
350537~ 3505377 350538-3 350700-2 S T B 150886-6  |SPACER, CHIMPEF ¢
350537 3505370 350538 ¢ 3507003 T 7-22278-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
3505373 350538~ 350538-7 350700-7 - W W W 854769-1 HOLDER, [NS 14
350537-6 350538-2 350700- 1 1-350700- 1 - 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2038103- 1 - - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
N , -2l 21212 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
g%;% ® Kggj ﬁﬁ;IY?NgE+?5HT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING A A 2119193-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - |3 3] 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
14 AWG |.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 4.1 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
DOUB&E iiégAWG l-ig*;g‘gi E-gi;*;-gg;i 2-; N T 210287 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
+/- +/-
- ‘ - - - B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
Hg“fwg |.42+/-0.05 [.0564/-.002] 1.5 T T 1 1 [ 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS. M3.5 52
20 AWG 1.?21;8.22 Ehgjiijhgggj fZ'% R 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
" ‘ ‘ ‘ ' N - L 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 50
*WARNING - -1 -1T171T2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO S e 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(1] LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T S e oS U ERED P WTRE A v 4G
@%k?WCX&géMB%Miggu%gEgRgiéMiOgE%ﬁgT oE TTING B T 2119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : T 2119644-8 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
A\ B T 2119644-9 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 36
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
B T 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - ol 2] 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N T 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
QE%&%E%gALSE%E%E@?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifoR” CONVERSION: 8-2151025-4 B N L A c119999°1  JASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151025-4 S R R O R [-455888-0 |SPACLR, CRIMPLR 23
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151025-5 T 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDF 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L A 2168083-2 |SCR, oKT HD CAP, Rofts, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | W W W 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50, 62 B A S cl19.05-1 |oIRIPALR, SR PEED o
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 2472. A L L c119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR I3
T 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON I[TEMS 139 & 152. A T B T | -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S L A c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
AMCTUATE THE COUNTER. 1 - 1 1 1 1 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A S L 2133320y ] JARYIL, LOME MAL N -
e o e e e e T et iy e ST T 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE 25 - 1-2119780-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 b 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
s - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 Nt T ] 1] 5-1803016-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
o o I R RO R PR O SR N R R I 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 B T A 155888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
BT 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |P44 N 8-456406-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
/TI\ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE 1TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK §1DE -77|-27|-25[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o -77|-217|-25|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S S — —————
INFORMATION SRR PR T R e BRI ST o o TOOCT2Z0T @TE TE Connectivity
CHK 100CT2011 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 100CT201 1 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T PP RTINS :
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151025 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
CTSHED. Loc DIST REVISTONS
. ho|66
SEE SHEET 1
e TYPL
MECHANTCAL
—==—1.3£0.5
F
T_\\ \\‘H')REF
-
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
(22)
SERVO %@ @
— REF
§W6.3i0.5
—n ¥
T 4§
‘i”REF
HOLDDOWN SET-UP
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
REF
CAM POST T TONS o e '
| —
U TRURE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE L —
- U

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PACIFTIC VERS]

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets

ON
4

1

of 4
of 4 & 72 of 4)

e CDi/ZE?TE%mm*v*y
CHK 100CT20T1 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE G BAH‘EY
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE : APVD 100CT201 1 [NaME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
0 pLC Applicator
@Ez PLC -
3 PLC
SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING N
AAAAAA
L B Al 00779 [C=2151025

Customer Accessible Production Draw

ing

SSSSS

EEEEE

REV

1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERS

B
I

ON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



